

Republic of the Philippines

KALINGA STATE UNIVERSITY

National Road, Purok 6, Bulanao, Tabuk City, Kalinga

NOTICE TO PROCEED

March 22, 2016

SHIRLEY O. GAMON

Proprietor/ Manager

EQUIP CONSTRUCTION

Provincial Road, Appas, Tabuk City, Kalinga

Dear Madam:

The attached Owner-Contractor Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to <u>Equip</u> <u>Construction</u> that work may proceed on the <u>Construction of Kalinga Livelihood Museum and KSU Alumni Center Phase II, effective on March 23, 2016 or after receipt of this notice.</u>

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the Kalinga State University.

JOYNTA E. SAGUIBO, Ph.D. University President

Name of the Bidder or its Authorized Representative: SHIRLEY O. CAMON

Authorized Signature: Camon

Cellular Phone No.: 0917-822-6145

Website Address: http://kasc.edu.ph/

E-mail Address: kastatecollege@yahoo.com

Campuses:

Bulanao, Tabuk City, Kalinga

Dagupan, Tabuk City, Kalinga

Bagbag, Rizal, Kalinga